09-21-1998

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58

10-09-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

MRD 9-21-98

10/08/1998

orable Commissio 1008469	thed original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Saskatoon Chemicals Ltd.	Name: Sterling Pulp Chemicals (SASK) Ltd.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (Illinois) X Other Corporation - Province of Saskatchewan	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No	Street Address: 2 Gibbs Road, Toronto, Ontario,			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Canada M9B 1R1			
X Assignment Merger	City: State: ZIP:			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership			
□ Other	X Corporation- Province of Ontario			
Execution Date: July 10, 1997	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No			
	Too bit			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s) 1,388,769 and 1,805,672			
Additional numbers	attached □ Yes XI No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Two			
Name: Deborah Schavey Ruff Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>65.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed			
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional fees			
Street Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt 190 S. LaSalle Street	if insufficient			
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603	8. Deposit account number:			
ISHABAZZ 00000227 1388769	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
40.00 OP DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
1	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document. Name of Person Signing DE BOKAH SCHAVEY RUFF	my 21 Sept. 1998.			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and document attachments 14				

Mail to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 09-21-1998

.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, SASKATOON CHEMICALS LTD., a corporation existing under the

Saskatchewan, Canada S7K 3R3 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the record

laws of the Province of Saskatchewan, of Wanuskewin Road & 71st Street, Saskatoon,

owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the corresponding

official United States Trademark Registrations therefor listed on the attached SCHEDULE

"A".

WHEREAS, STERLING PULP CHEMICALS (SASK) LTD., a corporation existing

under the laws of the Province of Ontario, of 2 Gibbs Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M9B

1R1 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the corresponding official

United States Trademark Registrations therefor listed on the attached SCHEDULE "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto said

ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the corresponding

official United States Trademark Registrations therefor listed in the attached SCHEDULE

"A", together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and said

corresponding official United States Trademark Registrations.

SASKATOON CHEMICALS LTD.

Name: M.F. Denis

TRADEMARK REEL: 1797 FRAME: 0060

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Before me this _	10^{1} day c	of July, 199	7 persona	ally appeared the	above-signed
M.F. Denis	, known	to me to	be the	Secretary	of the
Assignor, SASKATOON	CHEMICALS I	LTD., who a	acknowled	lged to me that he	she executed
the foregoing instrument of	of his/her own fi	ree will and	for the pu	rpose therein set for	orth.
		_		04	
(Notarial Seal)			Νά	otary Public	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1797 FRAME: 0061

SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
CHLORYTE	1,388,769	April 8, 1986
SHOCK BRYTE	1,805,672	November 23, 1993

6.3

RECORDED: 09/21/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1797 FRAME: 0062